PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3813846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEATCRAFT REFRIGERATION PRODUCTS LLC	03/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEATCRAFT REFRIGERATION (WUXI) CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 12 XINDU ROAD		
Internal Address:	SINGAPORE INDUSTRIAL PARK		
City:	JIANGSU PROVINCE		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	214028		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14927543	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: DOCKET@LENNOXINTL.COM

Correspondent Name: OSMAN SIDDIQ

Address Line 1: LENNOX INDUSTRIES INC.
Address Line 2: 2140 LAKE PARK BLVD.
Address Line 4: RICHARDSON, TEXAS 75080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P150084
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OSMAN SIDDIQ
SIGNATURE:	/Osman Siddiq/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Corp to Corp Assignment (Heatcraft Refrigeration Products LLC to Heatcraft Refrigeration (Wuxi) Co Ltd)#page1.tif

source=Corp to Corp Assignment (Heatcraft Refrigeration Products LLC to Heatcraft Refrigeration (Wuxi) Co Ltd)#page2.tif

source=Corp to Corp Assignment (Heatcraft Refrigeration Products LLC to Heatcraft Refrigeration (Wuxi) Co Ltd)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038183 FRAME: 0798 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, Heatcraft Refrigeration Products LLC, a limited liability company of the state of

Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2175 West Park Place Blvd., Stone Mountain, GA

30087, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns an interest in certain inventions and improvements in the

application disclosed in Exhibit A:

WHEREAS, Heatcraft Refrigeration (Wuxi) Co., Ltd., a limited liability company of China,

having a place of business at No. 12 Xindu Road, Singapore Industrial Park Wuxi, Jiangsu Province

214028, China, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these

presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and

interest in and to said applications, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and

to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said applications, preparatory to obtaining

Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said

applications, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its

interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and

generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and

enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that all necessary records of ASSIGNOR to establish priority of

invention in any interference or similar proceeding will be made available at a reasonable charge to

ASSIGNEE, in the event such records are needed in connection with any of the assigned Letters Patent or

applications for Letters Patent.

- 1 -

PATENT

REEL: 038183 FRAME: 0799

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be affixed, this 30^{th} day of March, 2016.

ASSIGNOR: Heatcraft Refrigeration Products, LLC.

Bv:

Assistant Secretary, (Position)

EXHIBIT A

Docket No.	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
P150084	US	14/927,543	30-OCT-2015			SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LOW COMPRESSOR OPERATIONS

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 038183 FRAME: 0801